Model No: MT371

V//7:7,4h 4

Page 1/2



m Model No: MT371
rrlill Rl Gt

Parts List

ID Part No Name Qty Notes
1 666764-2 POWER SUPPLY CORD 1.0-2-2.0 1
2 682569-2 CORD GUARD 8-85 1
3 864960-8 MT371 NAME PLATE 1
4 450665-2 TOP COVER 1
7 266326-2 TAPPING SCREW 4X18 2
8 687124-5 STRAIN RELIEF 1
9 654588-8 TERMINAL BLOCK 1
10  645240-9 NOISE SUPPRESSOR 1
11  651424-9 SWITCH STL106AT 1
12 819125-7 MAKTEC LOGO LABEL 1
13  643987-9 BRUSH HOLDER CAP 5-8 2
14 ** *xx ***x  Click for Technical Bulletin 85070
15 188517-4 BRACKET SET 1
16  593594-7 FIELD ASS'Y 240V 1
17  266340-8 TAPPING SCREW 4X65 2
18  421494-0 RUBBER RING 19 1
19 210062-2 BALL BEARING 607ZZ 1
20 681668-7 RESIN WASHER 1
21  510119-2 ARMATURE ASS'Y 240V 1
22  241667-7 FAN 52 1
23 211243-1 BALL BEARING 6002ZZ 1
24 267785-3 WAVE WASHER 23 1
25 266351-3 TAPPING SCREW 4X35 4
26 158621-3 MOTOR HOUSING COMPLETE 1
27  763663-0 COLLET CONE 6.35 1
28 763661-4 COLLET NUT 6 1
29  265762-9 THUMB SCREW M5X30 1
30 9411014 FLAT WASHER 5 1
31 265763-7 THUMB SCREW M6X25 1
32 9411519 FLAT WASHER 6 1
33  252175-3 HEX. NUT M5 1
34  411930-4 BASE 1
35 410585-2 BASE PROTECTOR 1
36 265142-9 + PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10 4
1001 122703-7 TRIMMER GUIDE ASS'Y 1
1002 122704-5 STRAIGHT GUIDE ASS'Y 1
1003 343577-5 TEMPLET GUIDE 10 1
1004 781036-5 WRENCH 10 1
1005 781037-3 WRENCH 17 1
1006 418647-0 CHIP DEFLECTOR 1
1007 733238-9 STRAIGHT BIT 6E 1

Page 2/2


https://ecommerce.makita.com.au/online/LINKS/technical/PDF/85070-WW-1.pdf

